

NOTIFICATION OF THE INTERNATIONAL WUSHU FEDERATION

DECISION OF THE INDEPENDENT HEARING PANEL

dated 13 July 2020

Doping Case 2019 - OOC 01 Mahmoud Gomaa

Athlete/NF: Mahmoud Gomaa/EGY

Event: 15th World Wushu Championships, Shanghai, China

Sample Collection Date: 19 October 2019

Prohibited Substances: Diuretics and Masking Agents/Furosemide

The Hearing Panel decided:

A sanction of 2 (two) years ineligibility is imposed on the athlete, starting on 5
December 2019 (date of notification of the provisional suspension) and
concluding (but not inclusive of) on 5 December 2021.

- The athlete is disqualified from the 15th World Wushu Championships in Shanghai (China) and the results at the competition forfeited as per *Art.9.1* of IWUF Anti-Doping Rules 2015.
- 3. Prohibit the Athlete from participating in any capacity in a Competition or other sport-related activity under the authority of any Signatory or its affiliates during the Athlete's period of Ineligibility (*Article 10.12.1*).
- 4. All final decisions are published on the IWUF website.

Pursuant to 2015 IWUF Anti-doping Rules Article 13.2.1, Appeals Involving International-Level Athletes or International Events, Mr. Mahmoud Gomaa has the right to appeal this decision to the Court of Arbitration for Sport (CAS) within twenty-one (21) days from the date of receipt of this decision and notification in accordance with Article 13.7, Time for Filing Appeals.

Published on 13 July 2020 by IWUF Anti-Doping